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RACING THIS
WEEK

FEB. 2, 8 PM, FOX: Cook Out Clash at 
BOWMAN GRAY (C. Elliott)

FEB. 13, 7 PM, FS1: Duel 1 at DAYTONA 
(B. Wallace)

FEB. 13, 8:45 PM, FS1: Duel 2 at 
DAYTONA (A. Cindric)

FEB. 16, 2:30 PM, FOX: DAYTONA 500
(W. Byron)

FEB. 23, 3 PM FOX: Ambetter Health 
400 at ATLANTA (C. Bell)

MARCH 2, 3:30 PM, FOX: EchoPark at 
CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS (C. Bell)

MARCH 9, 3:30 PM, FS1: Shriners 
Children’s 500 at PHOENIX (C. Bell)

MARCH 16, 3:30 PM, FS1: Pennzoil 400 
at LAS VEGAS (J. Berry)

MARCH 23, 3 PM, FS1: Straight Talk 
Wireless 400 at MIAMI (K. Larson)

MARCH 30, 3 PM, FS1: Cook Out 400 at 
MARTINSVILLE (D. Hamlin)

APRIL 6, 3 PM, FS1: Goodyear 400 at 
DARLINGTON (D. Hamlin)

APRIL 13, 3 PM, FS1: Food City 500 at 
BRISTOL (K. Larson)

APRIL 27, 3 PM, FOX: Jack Link’s 500 at 
TALLADEGA (A. Cindric)

MAY 4, 3:30 PM, FS1: Würth 400 at 
TEXAS (J. Logano)

MAY 11, 3 PM, FS1: AdventHealth 400 
at KANSAS (K. Larson)

MAY 18, 8 PM, FS1: NASCAR All-Star 
Race at N. Wilkesboro, NC (C. Bell)

MAY 25, 6 PM, PRIME: Coca-Cola 600 at 
CHARLOTTE (R. Chastain)

JUNE 1, 7 PM, PRIME: Cracker Barrel 
400 at NASHVILLE (R. Blaney)

JUNE 8, 2 PM, PRIME: FireKeepers 
Casino 400 at MICHIGAN (D. Hamlin)

JUNE 15, 3 PM, PRIME:  Viva Mexico 
250  at AUTODROMO (S. v. Gisbergen)

JUNE 22, 2 PM, PRIME: Great American 
Getaway 400 at POCONO (C. Briscoe)

JUNE 28, 7 PM, TNT: Quaker State 400 
at ATLANTA (C. Elliott)

JULY 6, 2 PM, TNT: Grant Park 165 
Chicago Street Race (S. v. Gisbergen)

JULY 13, 3:30 PM, TNT: Toyota/Save 
Mart 350 at SONOMA (S. v. Gisbergen)

JULY 20, 2 PM, TNT: Autotrader 
EchoPark 400 at DOVER (D. Hamlin)

JULY 27, 2 PM, TNT: Brickyard 400 at 
INDIANAPOLIS (B. Wallace)

AUG. 3, 3:30 PM, USA: Iowa Corn 350 at 
IOWA (W. Byron)

AUG. 10, 2 PM, USA: Go Bowling at the 
Glen at WATKINS GLEN (S. v. Gisbergen)

AUG. 16, 7:30 PM, USA: Cook Out 400 at  
RICHMOND (A. Dillon)

AUG. 23, 7:30 PM, NBC: Coke Zero 
Sugar 400 at DAYTONA (R. Blaney)

PLAYOFFS ROUND OF 16
AUG. 31, 6 PM, USA: Southern 500 at 
DARLINGTON (C. Briscoe)

SEPT. 7, 3 PM, USA: Enjoy Illinois 300 at 
WORLD WIDE TECH (D. Hamlin)

SEPT. 13, 7:30 PM, USA: Bass Pro Shops 
Night Race at BRISTOL (C. Bell)

PLAYOFFS ROUND OF 12
SEPT. 21, 2 PM, USA: Mobil 1 301 at 
NEW HAMPSHIRE (R. Blaney)

SEPT. 28, 3 PM, USA: Hollywood Casino 
400 at KANSAS (C. Elliott)

OCT. 5, 3 PM, USA: BofA ROVAL 400 at 
CHARLOTTE (S. v. Gisbergen)

PLAYOFFS ROUND OF 8
OCT. 12, 5:30 PM, USA: South Point 400 
at LAS VEGAS (D. Hamlin)

OCT. 19, 2 PM, NBC: YellaWood 500 at 
TALLADEGA (C. Briscoe)

Oct. 26, 2 PM, NBC: Xfinity 500 at 
MARTINSVILLE (W. Byron)

PLAYOFFS CHAMPIONSHIP 4
NOV. 2, 3 PM, NBC: Championship at 
PHO. (K. Larson title; R. Blaney race)

2025 CUP 
SERIES 

WINNERS

2025 TRUCKS FINAL STANDINGS
Champion 1 + 19 as of October 1

2025 XFINITY FINAL STANDINGS
Champion 1 + 19 as of November 1

Rank/Driver Points Rank/Driver Points

2025 CUP SERIES FINALS STANDINGS
Champion 1 + 29 as of November 2

Rank/Driver Points Rank/Driver Points
1 Kyle Larson #5 5034
2 Denny Hamlin #11 5031
3 Chase Briscoe #19 5019
4 William Byron #24 5004
5 Christopher Bell #20 2403
6 Ryan Blaney #12 2373
7 Joey Logano #22 2330
8 Chase Elliott #9 2310
9 Tyler Reddick #45 2309

10 Ross Chastain #1 2272
11 Bubba Wallace #23 2256
12 S. v. Gisbergen #88 2192
13 Alex Bowman #48 2192
14 Austin Cindric #2 2156
15 Austin Dillon #3 2152

16 Josh Berry #21 2150
17 Chris Buescher #17 889
18 Ryan Preece #60 861
19 Ty Gibbs #54 783
20 Brad Keselowski #6 762
21 Kyle Busch #8 737
22 Michael McDowell #71 734
23 Carson Hocevar #77 702
24 Erik Jones #43 665
25 J. H. Nemechek #42 664
26 AJ Allmendinger #16 649
27 Todd Gilliland #34 616
28 Zane Smith #38 615
29 Daniel Suárez #99 611
30 Ricky Stenhouse #47 562

1 Jesse Love #2 4040
2 Connor Zilisch #88 4034
3 Justin Allgaier #7 4032
4 Carson Kvapil #1 4024
5 Brandon Jones #20 2240
6 Austin Hill #21 2230
7 Taylor Gray #54 2228
8 Sammy Smith #8 2222
9 Sheldon Creed #00 2218

10 Sam Mayer #41 2204

11 Nicholas Sanchez #48 2198
12 Harrison Burton #25 2163
13 Christian Eckes #16 784
14 Jeb Burton #27 719
15 Ryan Sieg #41 691
16 Dean Thompson #26 690
17 Aric Almirola #19 652
18 William Sawalich #18 636
19 Brennan Poole #44 608
20 Daniel Dye #10 604

Rank/Driver Points Rank/Driver Points
1 Corey Heim #11 4040
2 Ty Majeski #98 4035
3 Kaden Honeycutt #52 4034
4 Tyler Ankrum #18 4023
5 Layne Riggs #34 2297
6 Rajah Caruth #71 2237
7 Grant Enfinger #9 2198
8 Chandler Smith #38 2179
9 Daniel Hemric #19 2177

10 Jake Garcia #13 2148

11 Gio Ruggiero #17 703
12 Ben Rhodes #99 632
13 Tanner Gray #15 599
14 Connor Mosack #81 515
15 Matt Crafton #88 494
16 A. Perez De Lara #44 472
17 Matt Mills #42 456
18 Dawson Sutton #26 447
19 Jack Wood #91 443
20 Stewart Friesen #52 397

NEXT RACE: SEASON OPENER, Daytona 
International Speedway, Friday, Feb. 13, 2026, FS1

NEXT RACE: UNITED RENTALS 300, Daytona 
International, Saturday, Feb. 14, 2026, CW 

2026 SCHEDULE

Trackhouse Racing announced recently that 
Red Bull will serve as a primary partner for 
drivers Shane van Gisbergen and Connor 
Zilisch for 25 races during the 2026 NASCAR 
Cup Series season. Zilisch will first sport 
the iconic Red Bull colors Feb. 15 in the 
Daytona 500. Six-time Cup Series winner van 
Gisbergen will be behind the wheel of the 
Red Bull Chevrolet for the first time in 2026 at 
EchoPark Speedway on Feb. 22. 

O’REILLY NOTE: Hendrick 
Motorsports announced that 
19-year-old Corey Day will compete 
full-time in the No. 17 Chevrolet. It 
will be Hendrick’s first full-season 
entry in the O’Reilly Series since 
2006. Adam Wall will be crew chief. 

Daytona International Speedway
• Fri., Feb. 13, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
EchoPark Speedway (Atlanta)
• Sat., Feb. 21, 1:30 p.m. ET FS1
Grand Prix of St. Petersburg
• Sat., Feb. 28, 12 p.m. ET, Fox
Darlington Raceway
• Fri., Mar. 20, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Rockingham Speedway
• Fri., Apr. 3, 4:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Bristol Motor Speedway
• Fri., Apr. 10, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Texas Motor Speedway
• Fri., May 1, 8 p.m. ET, FS1
Watkins Glen International
• Fri., May 8, 4:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Dover Motor Speedway
• Fri., May 15, 5 p.m. ET, FS1
Charlotte Motor Speedway
• Fri., May 22, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Nashville Superspeedway
• Fri., May 29, 8 p.m. ET, FS1
Michigan International Speedway
• Sat., June 6, 1:30 p.m. ET, FS1
San Diego (Naval Base Coronado)
• Fri., June 19, 7 p.m. ET, FS1
Lime Rock Park
• Sat., July 11, 1 p.m. ET, FS1
North Wilkesboro Speedway
• Sat., July 18, 12:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Lucas Oil Indianapolis Raceway Park 
• Fri., July 24, 8 p.m. ET, FS1
Richmond Raceway
• Fri., Aug. 14, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
• Sat., Aug. 22, 1:30 p.m. ET, FS1
Bristol Motor Speedway
• Thu., Sept. 17, 8 p.m. ET, FS1
Kansas Speedway
• Sat., Sept. 26, 1 p.m. ET, FS1
Charlotte ROVAL
• Fri., Oct. 9, 5 p.m. ET, Fox
Phoenix Raceway
• Fri., Oct. 16, 7:30 p.m ET, FS1
Talladega Superspeedway
• Fri., Oct. 23, 4 p.m. ET, FS1 
Martinsville Speedway
• Fri., Oct. 30, 6 p.m. ET, FS1
Homestead-Miami Speedway
• Fri., Nov. 6, 7:30 p.m. ET, FS1
(NASCAR Championship)

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS 
SERIES NOTE
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TYJoe Gibbs Racing announced that Brent Crews 
will graduate to the O’Reilly Auto Parts Series 
(formerly Xfinity Series) in 2026, with plans to 
compete in 29 of 33 races. Crews is set to drive 
the No. 19 Toyota full-time after his 18th birthday 
on March 30, 2026.

Formerly Xfinity Series

2026 NASCAR 
CUP SERIES
JULY TO 
NOVEMBER

Daytona International Speedway
• Sat., Feb. 14, 5 p.m. ET, CW

EchoPark Speedway (Atlanta)
• Sat., Feb. 21, 5 p.m. ET, CW

Circuit of the Americas (Austin) 
• Sat., Feb. 28, 3 p.m. ET, CW 

Phoenix Raceway
• Sat., Mar. 7, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Las Vegas Motor Speedway
• Sat., Mar. 14, 5:30 p.m. ET, CW

Darlington Raceway
• Sat., Mar. 21, 5:30 p.m. ET, CW

Martinsville Speedway
• Sat., Mar. 28, 3:30 p.m. ET, CW

Rockingham Speedway
• Sat., Apr. 4, 2:30 p.m. ET, CW

Bristol Motor Speedway
• Sat., Apr. 11, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Kansas Speedway
• Sat., Apr. 18, 7 p.m. ET, CW

Talladega Superspeedway
• Sat., Apr. 25, 4 p.m. ET, CW

Texas Motor Speedway
• Sat., May 2, 3:30 p.m. ET, CW

Watkins Glen International 
• Sat., May 9, 4 p.m ET, CW

Dover Motor Speedway
• Sat., May 16, 4 p.m. ET, CW

Charlotte Motor Speedway
• Sat., May 23, 5 p.m. ET, CW

Nashville Superspeedway
• Sat., May 30, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Pocono Raceway
• Sat., June 13, 4 p.m. ET, CW

San Diego (Naval Base Coronado) 
• Sat., June 20, 5 p.m. ET, CW

Sonoma Raceway
• Sat., June 27, 5:30 p.m. ET, CW

Chicagoland Speedway
• Sat., July 4, 5:30 p.m. ET, CW

EchoPark Speedway (Atlanta)
• Sat., July 11, 7 p.m. ET, CW

Indianapolis Motor Speedway
• Sat., July 25, 4 p.m. ET, CW

Iowa Speedway
• Sat., Aug. 8, 5 p.m. ET, CW

Daytona International Speedway
• Fri., Aug. 28, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Darlington Raceway
• Sat., Sept. 5, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

World Wide Technology Raceway 
• Sat., Sept. 12, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Bristol Motor Speedway
• Fri., Sept. 18, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Las Vegas Motor Speedway
• Sat., Oct. 3, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Charlotte ROVAL
• Sat., Oct. 10, 4 p.m. ET, CW

Phoenix Raceway
• Sat., Oct. 17, 7:30 p.m. ET, CW

Talladega Superspeedway
• Sat., Oct. 24, 3:30 p.m. ET, CW

Martinsville Speedway
• Sat., Oct. 31, 4 p.m. ET, CW

Homestead-Miami Speedway
• Sat., Nov. 7, 5 p.m. ET, CW
(NASCAR O’Reilly Championship) 

Kyle Larson won the March 2025 regular season race at Miami.


